

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CHINA TERMINAL & ELECTRIC CORP., *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

JEFFREY WILLEMSSEN, AS PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF
KARLENE J. WILLEMSSEN, *et al.*,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF OREGON

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
DRI – THE VOICE OF THE DEFENSE BAR

ARTHUR F. FERGENSON
ANSA ASSUNCAO, LLP
3545 Ellicott Mills Drive
Ellicott City, MD 21043
(410) 203-1247

STEVEN F. GOOBY
ROBERT A. ASSUNCAO
JAMES S. COONS
ANSA ASSUNCAO, LLP
Two Tower Center Blvd.,
Suite 1600
East Brunswick, NJ 08816
(732) 993-9850

MARY MASSARON ROSS,
PRESIDENT OF DRI
Counsel of Record
38505 Woodward Ave.,
Suite 2000
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304
(248) 901-4000
mmassaron@
plunkettcooney.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae
DRI – The Voice of the Defense Bar

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	5
AFTER REMAND BY THIS COURT, THE OREGON SUPREME COURT FAILED TO GIVE FULL CONSIDERATION TO THE OPINIONS IN <i>J. McINTYRE</i> AND VIOLATED PETITIONERS' DUE PROCESS RIGHTS	5
A. The <i>J. McIntyre</i> Decision.....	5
B. The <i>J. McIntyre</i> Concurrence	6
C. The <i>J. McIntyre</i> Plurality and Concurrence, Compared.....	8
D. The Oregon Supreme Court's Failure to Consider the Second Prong of the <i>J. McIntyre</i> Concurrence	10
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Asahi Metal Industry Co. v. Superior Court of California, 480 U.S. 102 (1987)</i>	<i>passim</i>
<i>Goodyear Dunlop Tires Operations, S.A. v. Brown, 131 S. Ct. 2846 (2011)</i>	6
<i>International Shoe Co. v. Washington, 326 U.S. 310 (1945)</i>	15
<i>J. McIntyre Machinery, Ltd. v. Nicastro, 131 S. Ct. 2780 (2011)</i>	<i>passim</i>
<i>Nicastro v. McIntyre Mach. Am., Ltd., 201 N.J. 48, 987 A.2d 575 (2010)</i>	6, 7, 10, 11
<i>Shaffer v. Heitner, 433 U.S. 186 (1977)</i>	7-8, 14, 15
<i>World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson, 444 U.S. 286 (1980)</i>	8, 14, 15
RULES	
Sup. Ct. R. 37.3	1
Sup. Ct. R. 37.6	1
